S&C Power Fuses★
Types SMD-1A, SMD-2B, SMD-2C, SMD-3, and SMD-50
Outdoor Transmission (34.5 kV through 138 kV)
April 21,  2014© S&C Electric Company Specification Bulletin 212-31
Specifications
Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: Seller’s standard conditions of sale set
forth in Price Sheet 150 apply.

Refer to the tables entitled, ‘‘Maintenance Supplies’’ and
‘‘Inspection Equipment and Services’’ on page 11.
How to Order a Complete Power Fuse
1. Obtain the catalog number of the desired mounting from
the “Complete Mounting” column on pages 2 through 5.
If only live parts are desired, obtain catalog number from
the “Live Parts” column.
2. Obtain the catalog number of the applicable fuse unit
from the tables on pages 6 through 9, taking care to
match the type and voltage rating of the fuse unit to that
of the mounting. Note: If spare fuse-unit end fittings are
required, refer to the selection table on page 12.
3. Obtain the catalog number of connectors from the table
on page 10. Order two connectors for each mounting or
set of live parts.
How to Order Handling Tools
Obtain the catalog number(s) of recommended handling
tool(s) from the table on page 11. Refer to Specification
Bulletin 851-31.
★ S&C Type SMD Power Fuses are manufactured in accordance with a quality system certified to ISO 9001:2000, and they are Rural Utilities Service
(RUS) accepted.
S&C Power Fuses—Types SMD-1A, SMD-2B, SMD-2C, SMD-3, and SMD-50
2  S&C Specification Bulletin 212-31
Mountings—Less Connectors①
Style For Fuse
Unit
Rating Catalog Number
Page
Reference for
Dimensional
Information
kV Amperes, RMS,
Symmetrical Insulator
T.R. No.
Complete
Mounting
(including
Live Parts)
Live Parts
(including
End Fittings)Nom. Max BIL Max Inter-
rupting②
Vertical 180°
Opening③ SMD-50
34.5
46
69
38
48.3
72.5
200
250
350
100E
100E
100E
6 700
5 000
3 350
210
214
216
86534R3
86535R3
86536R3
3500R2 18
SMD-1A
34.5
46
69
38
48.3
72.5
200
250
350
200E
200E
200E
17 500
13 100
8 750
210
214

Rating
Catalog Number
Complete Mounting
(including Live Parts)
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Net
Wt.,
Lbs.
(Kg.)
①
kV
Amps,
Max A1▲ A2▲ B C F M1▲ M2 R▲ T V
Nom. Max BIL
SMD-1A
34.5 38 200 200E
186704R1, 186704R1-P,
186704R1-E
20¾
(527)
21⅞
(556)
18
(457)
41
(1041)
29¼
(743)
61⅞
(1572)
36¼
(921)
31⅛
(791)
17½
(445)
—
(—)
145
(66)
46 48.3 250 200E
186705R1, 186705R1-P,
186705R1-E
24¾
(629)
25⅞
(657)
22
(559)
45
(1143)
33¼
(845)
70⅛
(1781)
40¼
(1022)
35⅛
(892)
13
(330)
13
(330)
200
(91)
69 72.5 350 200E 186706R1, 186706R1-P
32¾
(832)
33⅞
(860)
30
(762)
53
(1346)
41¼
(1048)
86⅛
(2188)
48¼
(1226)
43⅛
(1095)
15
(381)
17
(432)
315
(143)
SMD-2C
34.5 38 200 300E 186924R1, 186924R1-P
20¾
(527)
21⅞
(556)
18
(457)
41
(1041)
29¼
(743)
63⅛
(1603)
37½
(953)
31⅛
(791)
17½
(445)
—
(—)
145
(66)
46 48.3 250 300E
186925R1, 186925R1-P,
186925R1-E
24¾
(629)
25⅞
(657)
22
(559)
45
(1143)
33¼
(845)
71⅜
(1813)
41½
(1054)
35⅛
(892)
13
(330)
13
(330)
200
(91)
SMD-2B 69 72.5 350 300E 186926R1, 186926R1-P
32¾
(832)
33⅞
(860)

(1829)
65½
(1664)
84¾
(2153)
67¾
(1721)
160⅞
(4086)
86
(2184)
85⅜
(2169)
665
(302)
115 121 550 250E 186428R3, 186428R3-P
54
(1372)
55
(1397)
48½
(1232)
76¾
(1949)
59¾
(1518)
121
(3073)
—
(—)
68⅜
(1737)
550
(249)
138 145 650 250E 186829R3, 186829R3-P
63
(1600)
64
(1626)
57½
(1461)
84¾
(2153)
67¾
(1721)
136⅛
(3458)
—
(—)
77⅜
(1965)
605
(274)
138 145 750 250E 186429R3, 186429R3-P
71
(1803)
72
(1829)

Unit
Rating
Catalog Number
Complete Mounting
(including Live Parts)
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Net
Wt.,
Lbs.
(Kg.)
①
kV Amps,
Max A1● A2● B C F M● R● T V
Nom. Max BIL
SMD-1A
34.5 38 200 200E
186724R1,186724R1-P,
186724R1-E
20¾
(527)
20½
(521)
18
(457)
41
(1041)
29¼
(743)
64½
(1632)
40
(1016)
17½
(445)
—
(—)
170
(77)
46 48.3 250 200E
186725R1, 186725R1-P,
186725R1-E
24¾
(629)
24½
(616)
22
(559)
45
(1143)
33¼
(845)
72½
(1842)
45
(1143)
13
(330)
13
(330)
220
(100)
69 72.5 350 200E 186726R1, 186726R1-P
32¾
(832)
32½
(826)
30
(762)
53
(1346)
41¼
(1048)
88½
(2248)
55
(1397)
15
(381)
17
(432)
335
(152)
SMD-2C
34.5 38 200 300E 186994R1, 186994R1-P
20¾
(527)
20½
(521)
18
(457)
41
(1041)
29¼
(743)
65¾
(1670)
40
(1016)
17½
(445)
—
(—)
170
(77)
46 48.3 250 300E
186995R1,186995R1-P,
186995R1-E
24¾
(629)
24½
(616)
22
(559)
45
(1143)
33¼
(845)
73¾
(1873)
45
(1143)
13
(330)
13
(330)
220
(100)
SMD-2B 69 72.5 350 300E 186996R1, 186996R1-P
32¾
(832)
32½
(826)

8¹⁄₄ (210)
2⁷⁄₈ (73) 2⁷⁄₈ (73)
SIXTEEN ¹¹⁄₁₆ (17)  1¹¹⁄₁₆ (43)
SLOTS ON 2¹⁄₂ (64) CENTERS
Rating
Catalog Number
Complete Mounting
(including Live Parts)
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Net Wt.,
Lbs.
(Kg.)
①
kV Amps,
Max A1 A2 B C F M R
Nom. Max BIL
115 121 550 250E 186498R3, 186498R3-P
53⅞
(1368)
54⅜
(1381)
48½
(1232)
76¾
(1949)
59¾
(1518)
26⅛
(664)
81⅝
(2073)
600
(272)
138 145 650 250E 186899R3, 186899R3-P
62⅞
(1597)
63⅜
(1610)
57½
(1461)
84¾
(2153)
67¾
(1721)
34⅛
(870)
92⅝
(2353)
655
(297)
138 145 750 250E 186499R3, 186499R3-P
70⅞
(1800)
71⅜
(1813)

Rating
Catalog Number
Complete Mounting
(including Live Parts)
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Net
Wt.,
Lbs.
(Kg.)
①
kV
Amps,
Max A1● A2● B C F M● R● T V
Nom. Max BIL
SMD-1A
34.5 38 200 200E
186714R1, 186714R1-P.
186714R1-E
20¾
(527)
21½
(546)
18
(457)
41
(1041)
29¼
(743)
62¼
(1581)
31⅛
(791)
17½
(445)
—
(—)
150
(68)
46 48.3 250 200E
186715R1, 186715R1-P,
186715R1-E
24¾
(629)
25½
(648)
22
(559)
45
(1143)
33¼
(845)
70¼
(1784)
35⅛
(892)
13
(330)
13
(330)
205
(93)
69 72.5 350 200E 186716R1, 186716R1-P
32¾
(832)
33½
(851)
30
(762)
53
(1346)
41¼
(1048)
86¼
(2191)
43⅛
(1095)
15
(381)
17
(432)
320
(145)
SMD-2C
34.5 38 200 300E 186944R1, 186944R1-P
20¾
(527)
21⅞
(556)
18
(457)
41
(1041)
29¼
(743)
63½
(1613)
31⅛
(791)
17½
(445)
—
(—)
150
(68)
46 48.3 250 300E
186945R1, 186945R1-P,
186945R1-E
24¾
(629)
25⅞
(657)
22
(559)
45
(1143)
33¼
(845)
71½
(1816)
35⅛
(892)
13
(330)
13
(330)
205
(93)
SMD-2B 69 72.5 350 300E 186946R1, 186946R1-P
32¾
(832)
33⅞
(860)

ON 1³⁄₄ (44) CENTERS
(SEE NOTE)
NOTE: Dimension between terminal pad surfaces
on hinge is 7 inches (178 mm).
Rating
Catalog Number
Complete Mounting
(including Live Parts)
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Net Wt.,
Lbs.
(Kg.)
①
kV Amps,
Max A1 A2 B C F M R
Nom. Max BIL
115 121 550 250E 186448R3, 186448R3-P
54
(1372)
55⅝
(1413)
48½
(1232)
76¾
(1949)
59¾
(1518)
135¾
(3448)
68⅜
(1737)
600
(272)
138 145 650 250E 186849R3, 186849R3-P
63
(1600)
64⅝
(1641)
57½
(1461)
84¾
(2153)
67¾
(1721)
152¾
(3880)
77⅜
(1965)
655
(297)
138 145 750 250E 186449R3, 186449R3-P
71
(1803)
72⅝
(1845)

NOTE: Dimension between terminal pad surfaces on hinge is 6¹⁄₄ inches (159 mm).
kV
Rating
Catalog Number
Complete Mounting
(including Live Parts)
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Net
Wt.,
Lbs.
(Kg.)
①
kV Amps,
Max A1 A2 B C F G H K M1 M2 N R S
Nom. Max BIL
34.5 38 200 100E
92044R3, 92044R3-P,
92044R3-E
40⅛
(1022)
23⅜

2
(51)
63⅞
(1622)
40¾
(1035)
7
(178)
49⅛
(1248)
25⅜
(645)
145
(66)
46 48.3 250 100E
92045R3, 92045R3-P,
92045R3-E
46⅜
(1178)
27⅝

(210)
2¼
(57)
72⅛
(1832)
44¾
(1137)
9⅜
(238)
55⅜
(1407)
28⅞
(733)
190
(86)
69 72.5 350 100E 92046R3, 92046R3-P
58½
(1486)
35⅝
(905)

ON 1³⁄₄ (44) CENTERS
(SEE NOTE)
NOTE: Dimension between terminal pad surfaces on hinge is 6¹⁄₄ inches (159 mm).
Rating
Catalog Number
Complete Mounting
(including Live Parts)
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Net Wt.,
Lbs.
(Kg.)
①
kV Amps,
Max A1 A2 B F M1 M2 R1 R2 S1 S2
Nom. Max BIL
34.5 38 200 100E
92024R3, 92024R3-P,
92024R3-E
29⅞
(759)
28¾
(730)
18
(457)
29¼
(743)
45⅛
(1146)
67⅜
(1711)
36⅞
(937)
32¾
(832)
1½
(32)
2¾
(70)
105
(48)
46 48.3 250 100E
92025R3, 92025R3-P,
92025R3-E
33⅞
(860)
32¾
(831)
22
(559)
33¼
(845)
50½
(1283)
75⅜
(1915)
40⅞
(1038)
34¼
(870)
4
(102)
4
(102)
130
(59)
69 72.5 350 100E 92026R3, 92026R3-P
39½
(1003)
40¾
(1035)

1¼
(32)
30
(762)
56¾
(1441)
88⅛
(2238)
43½
(1105)
41¼
(1048)
230
(104)
SMD-2C
34.5 38 200 300E 186864R2, 186864R2-P
28¾
(730)
25⅜
(645)
4⅞
(124)
2½
(64)
18
(457)
46
(1168)
65⅜
(1661)
36
(914)
29¼
(743)
130
(59)
46 48.3 250 300E
186865R2,186865R2-P,
186865R2-E
30
(762)
29½
(749)
3¼
(83)
1⅛
(29)
22
(559)
48⅜
(1229)
73½
(1867)
37¼
(946)
33½
(851)
160
(73)
SMD-2B 69 72.5 350 300E 186866R2, 186866R2-P
37⅜
(949)
37⅜
(949)